



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 210 OF 2025

Chintaman Pandurang Raul ...Petitioner

Versus

Abhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Aagam Mehta for the Petitioner

Mr. Madhur Rai a/w Mr. Durgesh Telang i/b PRS Legal for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. The findings in para 69 determining the amount of Rs.1,73,140/- as the excess interest levied in Term Loan Account and of Rs.70,886/- as levied in the Cash Credit Account is not supported by any reason or discussion by the learned Arbitrator.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to place on record the Statement of Accounts to support the finding in paragraph 69.
3. At his request, stand over to **18th March 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]