



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 210 OF 2025

Chintaman Pandurang Raul ...Petitioner

Versus

Abhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Aagam Mehta, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Yogesh Mishra a/w Mr. Madhur Rai i/b PRS Legal, for the Respondent
No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 18, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1-Bank seeks time of 10 days to produce necessary document to substantiate finding of the learned arbitrator as regards the calculation of excess interest as set out in paragraph 69. Stand over to **30th March, 2026.**
2. Till the next date, no action be taken by the Respondent No. 1-Bank for execution of the impugned arbitral Award.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]