



2026:BHC-OS:10948

Board Sr.No.:-62

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 210 OF 2025

Chintaman Pandurang Raul ....PETITIONER

V/S

Abhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rohan Sawant a/w Adv. Aagam Mehta and Adv. Rajas  
Naik i/b Puja Pilankar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Madhur Rai a/w Adv. Yogesh Mishra i/b PRS Legal for  
the Respondent No. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 30th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**