



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 210 OF 2025**

Chintaman Pandurang Raul

... Petitioner.

**Versus**

Abhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd. and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr Rohan Savant a/w. Mr Aagam Mehta for the Petitioner.  
Mr Madhur Rai a/w. Mr Yogesh J. Mishra for Respondent No. 1.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 01, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Arguments are concluded. Reserved for judgment/order.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**